01 FC:581

05-29-1998 EET FORM PTQ-1595 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office 100723043 To the Asst. Commissioner of Pa :uments. 1, Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ken'ichi Furukawa; Kazutomo Imi, Kouji Name: Mitsumi Electric Co., Ltd. Teranishi; and Satoru Manabe 8-8-2, Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ■ No □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Assignment Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: April 16, 1998 4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) U.S. SERIAL NO.: 09/060,792 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. P98,0972 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRIAN M. MATTSON, ESQ. **HILL & SIMPSON** 85TH FLOOR, SEARS TOWER Enclosed 233 SOUTH WACKER Authorized to charge any Additional Fees to deposit CHICAGO, IL 60606 account number 08-2290 312/876-0200 8. Deposit Account Number: 05/28/1998 D¢OATES 00000083 09060792 08-2290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Mattson May 11, 1998 Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages enclosed: -3-Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT**

REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

	K <u>en'ichi FURUKAWA</u>	Kazutomo IMI	Kouji TERANISHI
Residing at:	Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa Japan	Kawasaki-shi Kanaqawa Japan	Atsugi-shi Kanaqawa Japan
	Satoru MANABE		
Residing at:	Chofu-shi, Tokyo Japan		
whole right, til	sign and transfer unto MITS tle and interest in and to a co ADJUSTMENT MECHANIS TAL DISC DRIVE	ertain invention or improver	
disclosed in an & Simpson, A said application and in our own therefor, when divisions, contrights and priving	application for Letters Pate Professional Corporation of a being identified in the office records as <u>MTM-21-US</u> issued, together with all inuations and reissues therefit of an earlier filing date for	Chicago, Illinois, and execuse records of said firm as C and in and to the Unimprovements thereon and of and substitutions of or four that may be granted there	pared by the firm of Hill, ted of even date here with, ase No. P 98,0972 hited States Letters Patent betterments thereof, all r said application, and all for, including the right to
We her that may be gra	eby authorize and request the	e Commissioner of Patents nprovement to MITSUMI 1	to issue the Letters Patent
aforesaid assig	e same consideration, we her nee or its assigns full and co the inventions disclosed in	mplete information concern	ing said improvements or

request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any

PATENT REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0066 proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: April 16, 1998	Kenlefi Furukawa
	Signature of Inventor Ken'ichi FURUKAWA
DATE: April 16, 1998	<u>Resutence Ame</u> Signature of Inventor Kazutomo IMI
	Signáfure of Inventor Kazutomo IMI
DATE: April 16, 1998	Kouji Journish
	Signature of Inventor Kouji TERANISHI
DATE: April 16, 1998	Latoru Manabe
	Signature of Inventor Satoru MANABE
DATE:	
	Signature of Inventor
DATE:	
	Signature of Inventor
WITNESSES:	
Mobayaki Ogasawara	_
Shired Forthon	